OP \$40.00 3855946

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM350421

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		07/31/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greater Park City Company	
Street Address:	390 Interlocken Crescent	
City:	Broomfield	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81620	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3855946	SNOWMAMAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 278-9024

Email: landwebe@chapman.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Landweber

Address Line 1: 595 Market Street, 26th Floor Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Landweber
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Landweber/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=3835363#page1.tif

source=3835363#page2.tif

source=3835363#page3.tif

source=3835363#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0609

900333406

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of July 31, 2015 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of GREATER PARK CITY COMPANY, a Utah corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of July 1, 2011 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") granting the Collateral Agent a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications described therein (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2011, at Reel 4600, Frame 0263; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release of its security interests in and liens on the Marks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases and discharges its liens and security interests in the Marks identified on <u>Schedule 1</u>.

[Signature page follows this page.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0610

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

Denise Jones

Assistant Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

1850171.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0611

SCHEDULE I

TO

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS

Serial #: 77885213 Mark: SNOWMAMAS Filing Dt: 12/03/2009

Reg #: 3855946

Reg. Dt: 10/05/2010

1850171.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 08/05/2015